Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WeylChem Wiesbadem GmbH Internal Address: Kasteler Str. 45
A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 15/320,384 filed December 20, 2016	Street Address: City: Wiesbaden State: Country: Germany Zip: 65203 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael W. Ferrell, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Ferrells, PLLC Street Address: P.O. Box 312	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Clifton	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip: 20124-1706	
Phone Number: 703-968-8600 Docket Number: 703-968-5500	Deposit Account Number 50-0935
Email Address: mike@ferrellaw.com	Authorized User Name Michael W. Ferrell
9. Signature: Signature	January 4, 2017 Date
Michael W. Ferrell Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0439

Continuation of Recordation Form Cover Sheet

1. Name of conveying party(ies) (cont'd)

Roman Morschhäuser Said Kchirid Hans Jürgen Scholz, respectively

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) (cont'd)

September 29, 2016 December 12, 2016 December 31, 2016, respectively

Docket No. <u>214wt01.us (WC-16-4)</u>
U.S. Serial No. <u>15/320,384</u>
File Date <u>December 20, 2016</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Roman Morschhäuser; Said Kchirid; and Hans Jürgen Scholz

all citizen(s) of Germany, respectively

residing at An der Finnensiedlung 8, 55122 Mainz, Germany; Lindenallee 37, 63869 Heigenbrücken, Germany; and In den Mühlgärten 58, 63755 Alzenau, Germany, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

Method for Obtaining Vitamin E, Sterols and/or Terpenes From Oily or Fatty Mixtures of Biological Origin

Docket No. 214wt01.us (WC-16-4), said APPLICATION, established by PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2015/001094, filed 09 May 2014 (09/05/2014) designating the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, WeylChem Wiesbaden GmbH, Kasteler Str. 45, 65203 Wiesbaden, Germany (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, We, as ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, U.S. Serial No. 15/320,384, filed December 20, 2016, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0441 ASSIGNORS authorize any member of the firm of Ferrells, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.

Date 25.09.16

Date 12-12-16

Date 31.12.16

Recurin Men de (LS)

Roman Morschhäuser

Sold Kobirid (LS)

(L\$)

Hans Jürgen SCHOLZ

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 01/04/2017